
From: "Sapp, Martha" <Martha.Sapp@dep.nj.gov> 
To: "'grice@teanecknj.gov'" <grice@teanecknj.gov>, "'katz07666@teanecknj.gov"' <katz07666@teanecknj.gov>, 
"' jcastle@tea necknj .gov"' <jcastle@tea necknj.gov>, "'m. Hameed @tea necknj .gov"' <m. Hameed @tea necknj.gov>, 
"'hpruitt@teanecknj.gov"' <hpruitt@teanecknj.gov>, "'mschwartz@teanecknj.gov '" <mschwartz@teanecknj .gov>, 
"'asohn@teanecknj .gov"' <asohn@teanecknj .gov>, "'hzbierski@teanecknj.gov '" <hzbierski@teanecknj .gov>, 
"' iabbasi@teanecknj .gov"' <iabbasi@teanecknj.gov> 
Cc: "Pflugh, Kerry" <Kerry.Pflugh@dep.nj.gov>, "Yeany, Judeth" <Judeth.Yeany@dep.nj .gov>, "Snyder, Maude" 
<Maude.Snyder@dep.nj .gov> 
Sent: 6/29/2017 11:52 AM 
Subject: Ordinance No. 16-2017 

Dear Mayor Hameeduddin; Deputy Mayors Katz and Pruitt; Manager Broughton; Councilwoman Gervonn; 
Councilmen Castle, Schwartz and Sohn; and Clerk Abbasi, 

I apologize for the informal nature of this communication, but it has come to our attention that the Township of 
Teaneck has scheduled a second reading, on July 6, 2017, of an ordi"nance that will allow for the rezoning of Block 
4102, Lot 27 to SSO (self-storage office district.) 

Our records indicate that Green Acres provided funding to the Township for the acquisition of Block 4102, Lot 27 
(formerly Block 399, Lot 1C). The attached Agreement and Restrictions document, dated December 20, 1966, was 
executed by the Mayor of Teaneck and the Commissioner of the Department of Conservation and Economic 
Development (the predecessor of the Department of Environmental Protection). This document acknowledges 
the Township's acceptance of Green Acres funds for the purchase and includes a map of the funded property. At 
the time, the property was designated for tax purposes as Block 399, Lot 1-C, but a comparison of the reference 
points on that map to the current tax map clearly indicates that the funde·d property is currently designated as 
Block 4102, Lot 27. 

Green Acres funded parkland cannot be used for other than recreation and conservation purposes without the 
prior approval of the NJDEP Commissioner and the State House Commission . The rezoning of the property would 
not in itself be a violation of the Green Acres restrictions. However, a sale of the property to a private party 
would constitute an unauthorized disposal of Green Acres encumbered property for which good and marketable 
title could not be conveyed by the Township to the purported purchaser. Therefore, we strongly recommend that 
you delay the second reading of the ordinance to rezone Block 4102, Lot 27. 

Please note that we have no record of participation in the property now designated for tax purposes as Block 
4102, Lot 26.01. 

We are happy to schedule a meeting with representatives of Green Acres and the Township to discuss this issue 
further. 

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Martha Sullivan Sapp, Director 

Green Acres Program 

Mail Code 501-01 P.O. Box 420 Trenton, NJ 08625-0420 

(609) 984-0570 



·. 
nepartment of Conservation and ~conomic Development 

Project: Township ?! Teaneck 

Project Numher! 1400:995 

·\ppraiser: Francis A. Alexander 

Cot and Block: Lot 1-C Block 399 -------------
Date of Appraisal .: November 16, 1965 

--------------~~~~------------------------·-- -
Value: $9,400.00 

R~viewed Ry: Ben Manney 

D'\te of Review: November 18, 1966 

Value: $9,400.00 

l do hereby certify that I have examined the Green \cres ~taff review conduct­
ed by the above and that the estimate of fair market value and the approach 
' 1serl in determining it are, to the best of my knowledge and experience, re­
pr.ese>'ltative of market conditions in the area as of __!l"ovembe;::__lS, 19~-.---• 

CONF'[RMi.TII/1'1 OF APPRA TSF.O V.AJ.IJI'i ! ----~~,400.00 

NOV 10 ms: 



COUNCIL. 

MAh:r HEW FELDMAN 
I MAYOI'I 

• T HOMAS J. COSTA 
D&P'UTY MAYOI'I 

FRANCIS lt. HALL 

MAX A. HASS'£, JR. 

ROBERT H. HENDERSON 

BRADFORD MENKES 

JOHN K. WAL$H 

MARION A. BROWN 
TOWN.HIP' CL.Itl'll< 

JACOB SCHNEIDER 
TOWN.HIP' ATTORNitY 

WILLIAM F. HAitKER 
COL.L.&CTOI'I Tl'lltA.UI'III'I 

11 

WILLIAM W. DUNLOP 
8UIL.DINO IN.I'ItCTOI'I 

ROBERT P. FITZPATRICK 
CHI" 01' P'OLICit 

MILTON ROBBINS 

L 4 OO,''f TOWNIHII' IENOIIUII'I 

~~HARD B. BERLIN, M. D . 

TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK 
P.A.ll'L A. VOLOKBR HUNIOIPAL GIUl:BN 

TEA.NEOK. NEW JERSEY 07666 

WERNER H. SCHMID 
TOWN.HII' MANAOII'I 

HltALTH Ofi'I'ICII'I 

WILLIAM LINDSAY 
CH ill' 01' 1'11'111: DIP'T. 

RICHARD E. RODDA 
IUP'T. 01" I'IICI'IItATION 

JOSEPH B. KRUPINSKI 
......... 01'1 

JAMES A . TRANZ 
P'UI'ICHAIINO AOINT 

March 17, 1966 

Mr. John H. Henderson 
Green Acres Program 
Labor and Industrial Building 
Room 811 
Trenton, New Jersey 

Dear Mr. Henderson: 

In response to your telephone request we are sending 
you herewith a map of the Township of Teaneck showing, 
in green, all park and recreat.ional areas in the 
Township and, marked in red, the piece of property 
along Route 4 for which we have made application for 
Green Acres funds. 

c;~ 
Acting Township Clerk 

Enc. 



. . . 

TO: 

FROM: 

SUBIECT: 

MEMORANDUM 

DATE November 18, 1966 

Bern.ard J. Daly 

Ben Manney 

L400:995 - Totmship of Teaneck 

I have reviewed appraisal report of Francis Alexander 
covering captioned property, personally inspected sites 
of subject and comparable sales, and hereby approve 
estimate of value and approach aethod used. 

BM:lms 

P. S. 0.939 Acres @ $9400 



TO: 

FROM: 

SUBIECT: 

MEMORANDUM 

DATE November 18, 1966 

Bernard J. Daly 

Ben Manney 

L400:995 - Township of Teaneck 

I have reviewed appraisal report of Francis Alexander 
covering captioned property, personally inspected sites 
of subject and caaparable sales, and hereby approve 
estimate of value and approach aethod used. 

BM:lms 

P. S. 0.939 Acres @ $9400 



,.. 

-. 
State of New Jersey 

Department of Conservation and Economic Development 
Green Acres Division 

LOCAL APPLICATION MASTER SHEET 

APPLICANT 
Tovmshi p of Teaneck 

..................... FILE NO. 
!.400:995 

PROJECT NAME 
Route 4 Buffer Strip Bergen 

............... COUNTY . ···-········-·········--··------

Date MAY • 6 1966 

Date DEC 2 0 1966 

Date DEC. 2 0 1966 

Date 

Date Submitted 3/l/66 

A~sessment~ : 

Appraisa l : 

A(·qui~ition Cost: 

At·ea : 

Location : 

Owner~hip History: 

Planning: 

Federal Application: 

Condemnation: 

Endorsements 

(X) Application ~~~ (X) Notification Letter w:, 
~ (X) Grant Request Form 

(.)() Encumbrance Contract ~OEC201966 ... ,,~ (.)() 

(X) 
(.)() 

Land 

Notification Letter 

Contract 
Form 100 

Condemnation 
Notification Letter 

Est. Total Project Cost 

$11,470.00 

Improvements None 

Total Assessments $11,470.00 

f:iiY; ~ 

$5,000.00 

Ratio 88 .32% Adjustment to 100 % $12,987.00 

Appraiser . Francis A. Ale~nnder 

Appraised Value $9,400.00 

Reviewed By Bernie Daly; Ben Manney 

Total 
$ .s,soo.oo 

C 2C 19~" 

Green Acres Share ($2 1 500.00 Est.) $2,~5~-~9.?. .............. - ... . 

Estimated l.oo:!: Acres 

Actual . o. ~;39 .................................. _, ________ _ 

The site is located in the east central portion of the 

To~~ns~~-P. .. of Teanec_I<_ ······----

Planned Use ........... ~:.~z:~-~~~~---~::~.t~.: .. ~-=~i-~ ............................ ______ _ 
Zoning . Residl;!ntial 

Status ..................... ~.'?1'1~ ............................. 4 ................. ·-··--·--------·--·--· 

Amount Applied For ................................................................... ---------------· 



(" 

State of New Jersey 
Department of Conservation and Economic Development 

Green Acres Division 

LOCAL APPLICATION. MASTER SHEET 

APPLICANT 

PROJECT NAME 

Township o£ Teaneck 
................... FILE NO. 

............. COUNTY 

L400:995 

Route 4 Burrer Strip Bergen 

Date MAY '5 1966 

Date DEC 2 01966 

Date 
DEC 2 0 1966 

Date 

Date Submitted 3/J./66 

Assessments : 

Appraisal : 

Acqui~ition Cost: 

Area : 

Location : 

Owner~hip History: 

Planning: 

Federal Application: 

Condemnation: 

(X) 
(X) 

(X) 
(X) 
(X) 

(X) 
(X) 

Endorsements 

Application 
Notification Letter 

Grant Request Form 
Encumbrance Contract 
Notification Letter 

Contract 
Form 100 

Condemnation 
Notification Letter 

~ 
~ 
~DEC 201966 
~ 

~ 'EC?C1 :"' 

Est. Total Project Cost ..... 

$11,470.00 

$5,000.00 

Land 

Improvements None 

Total Assessments $11,470.00 

Ratio 88 . 32% Adjustment to lOOo/o 
$12,987.00 

Appraiser . Francis A. Al<!l(:;JJ:"der 

Appraised Value $9,400.00 

Reviewed By Bernie Daly; Ben Manney 

Total 
$ s,soo.oo 

Green Acres Share ($2,500.00 Est.} _$21 750..~9.?. .................. .. 

Estimated l .oo! Acres o . 93~ 

Actual 

l'h~ ... s _i t~ .. is located --~-~---~~~--- e~s-~ .. ?e::.=~a-~ .. ?.~::.~~-~-~-~--~~e 

I'ot~n~;l:.~:P. or .:reane_c.t< ....... ...... _ .. 

Status None 

Amount Applied For 

GAP- 647 J 



STATE OF NEW JERSIW 

DI!PARTMINT OF CONSBtVAnoN AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

GREEN ACRES DIVISION 

SITE INSPECTION AND REVIEW 

!.400:995 Township of Teaneck 
Applicant ----------------------------------------------------·-··· ·---------------------------File No. 

. Route 4 Buffer Strip Bergen 
ProJect Name -----------------------------------------------------------------------County -------------------------------------·-

Date ----------~!~!~~-----------------·-----·-·---····-······----··APPlication Submitted 

Date ........ ~!:':::/~~------·---·--·--···--··-- ---- --------···-- --·-···Field Inspection 

Attendance: 

General Area 

Site Characteristics: 

Remarks 

Follow Up 

Green Aeres Personnel 

~~!~--?.~-~u~~---------------------- -------------------------·------------

Applicant's Representative 

!:l.P.J?~~---?.s~!i-~9:~E--------------------------- --------------------

-----------
Comments and Description 

__ .rru; .. si:t~ .. is. . .1Ll_._Q2'! >"?&X..~....:t:..h~.:t; __ ~atg.<L~n .!.lliL..~~~-

.. .z:esi.de.n.tial. . ..a.J:ea..., _____________________ __________________________________ _ 

Comments a.nd Description 

The site is lowland, sloping gradually to the marsh area 
··In·-the--souihe.aster·n-:Por·-tro-ti-c;r~he-~tak"i.n9-area:--'fh.e-s"i te 
.. .:!-§ .. E.~.<!Y..!-J..L~2.c?E~~---~H.h .. E!~~.?...!~.-!E~~-...2!.£>.?:._t_l!_ and .!!. .. ~!?.?-.:. 
tiguous to a buffer strip bordering Route 4, presently 

.. .QWJ!~Q....tur. ... tQ~_'fgwns_hiQ....Q.f_T~2:g~s;!s_._ __ !!!~ .. l?i t~-ha~_...2£>o~-­
drainage, but has limited ~ccess from "Route 4. 

GAP-680 

--·-'fl<"'jl<·---·-· _ .. ,,-~ __ _.......... .. ,... ____ ._._,... ________ . _______ ~----



$tote of New Jeney 
Deportment of Consemation and Economic Development 

Green Acres Division 

LOCAL APPLICATION UNIT SHEET 

APPLICANT ---~----!!'~~-~-~--------------------FILE NO. ---~-~------
PROJECT NAME ........ !t~--~---~•!_!~1~------·······---·----COUNTY ___ aeq. ___ . 

UNIT NAME -----~--~!q_C111b ~.!:!!J .... ~!-----------------·-----------

Endorsements: 

DEC 2 1966 
Date -----·----------···--···· (X ) Encumbrance 

Date __ Jlf..C_l..Q.J~§§.___ (X) Payment 

Date ..... ~---····----------- ( ) Condenmation. ( ) ( ) 

Date Application Submitted ...... ~!!_ _________ ....Date of Initial Approval ... !1-J'~~·- 1966 __ _ 

Location: 

A.saeasmenta: 

Appraial: 

Acquisition Cost: 

Area: 

Ownership: 

Planning: 

Condemnation: 

Comments:· 

Lot -----~~----·-············· Block -···--···-_!" 
Land $11,470.00 ----------------·----------------------
Improvements ---------~ ··----

Total Asaeaaments -------~~-~'!_!)...!~-- -------­

Ratio ··---~~-~---· Adjustment to 100~ ··---~·~~~------­
Appraiser --·---~~-~~--~~------
Appraised Value -----···-·········------.l~.t~...!.~---

Reviewed By ------~...!-~~ie __ E~W_L~en_~..:_:::ey -------· 

Appraised Total Project Value ----····---~!.!.~~-~----··· 
Total Acquisition Cost ........... !~.!-~~~-------·------
Unit Cost ··-:----------------------·t.!.~~.oo ---·---------- ­

Green Acres Share ----------·---~~.!!~~~-------------------
Total Project Acres ··--·-···-··-~-~!!-~!! _____ _ 

Unit Aereap -··------------~··~--~!~ 
History~~-~-!_~_!- ~~-:~~ C111b ~tee 

~...!...-~~-~~-~66 ~!500.00 T ..... ~ Cl .. 

Batatea tz-• atazl .. C.."-- • .Jaha Medloo D. 1860/301 
57iliT-;.-·i5iiiilCJiiatl• liiit OGifldiCI. 

Number of Owners in Project -------······------· 1 -----

Planned Use ----~ • lleczeat:Lca t~Ug:lul -~- !_UI.P 

Zoning ----·-··----Me~--~~~----

···········----------··-·--------------·---------

-·----------------·------------------
Block 399 Lot l..C ... IIICqUUed by 'tM 'IWp. o1 re.t•clc 

·····-···----------···-------·-···--------------

GAP- 646 



$tote of New Jersey 
Deportment of Conse"ation and Economic Development 

Green Acres Division 

LOCAL APPLICATION UNIT SHEET 

APPLICANT ---~p cd T~-------------------------FILE NO. ·--~~-~---·-­

PROJECT NAME ---·----~-~---~---~•.! .. ~.u~-------------··--COUNTY ----~ ---­

UNIT NAME ----~ Co!m!q_Clab ~~-'---~!.-----·-··-·-------------------

Endorsements: 

DEC -> 1966 
Date -----------------··- (X ) Encumbrance 

Date ___ .DE_G_2_D __ ~§_f}_____ (X) Payment 

Date ·····-'··-·····-···------·- ( ) Condemnation ( ) ( ) 

Date Application Submitted -----~~---·······--....Date of Initial Approval ·--~-~-~-!-~--

Location: Lot ·····----~~-----····---·-·-··· Block ··-··-----~------·------
A.saessmenta: Land -----~-~47~.~---------------···---·--,-------

Appraillal : 

Acquisition Cost: 

Area : 

Ownership: 

Planning: 

Condemnation: 

Comments: 

lmprovementa -··--·-----~------·--·---
Total ~menta ·-·--····----~.!.~.!.~----------------··---­
Ratio ...... ~!-~---- Adjustment to 100~ ··----~!.!!' ·~--------·--
Appraiser ______ !!~-~~-~_'!~--~--

Appraised Value ----------------------.l!-~·00 _____________ _ 

Reviewed By ----·----~e-:_'?!!: .. E.~~~L.!!!:_ ~~=r 

Appraised Total Project Value ----------~!.!.~~~------------
Total Acquisition Cost __________ !~.!-~~«:'! _______________ _ 

Unit Cost ··-------·----------------f.!t~·~------·------­

Green Acres Share ··-····-------·---~!~.!~~~-----------
Total Project Acres _____________ !.!.!~-~~-----·-··· 

Unit Ac:reqe -···--------·---~·~--~!~----· 
History ~~-cd _.!-~---~-zoa--~~-Caat- --~,--CI.U-_Bata __ .. _ 

~..!...-~-~ ao ~-~66 $s.soo.oo r...-~ CJ.• 

.. tat .. b-aa C'badee CN'-- • .Jolua lleelloo Ilk. 
s7ili7-;;·-c5iiiiliiiiiatl• DOt omii'ldid. 
Number_ of Owners in Project --------·----------_!_-

S860/30I 

Planned Uae ----~ • lleCIC•Uca IIUgi.ad 811ft• Stdp 

Zoning ---·---------~-~~~-

-·-··---·--·---------------------
... .!!~--~~--Lot ~-~-~~~ bp tM -· fd .,... •• 

___ $31900.00 bel- 1:be app~ral...S val .. DOted-.. •• _,. ________________ . __ .,M __ ., .... _ .... ___________ __ 

GAP· Nil 



Department of Conservation and Economic Development 

GREEN ACRES PROGRAM 

Certification of Acreage 

Project: ___________ T_o_,_~_sh __ ~_·p~o_f __ T __ e_a_n_e_ck~, __ B_e_r_g_e_n __ c_o_u_n_t~y~------------------

ProJ~c.t Number: L400 : 995 (Route #4 Bu£fer Str ip) 
----------------------------~~-----------------

Surveyor: __________ M_i_l_t_o_n~R_o_b_b __ i _n_s ______________________________________ __ 

License Number: ____ 9_6_s_s __________________________________________________ _ 

Date of Survey: ____ s_e_p~t_em __ b~e_r __ z~•--1_9_6_6 ____________________________________ __ 

Acres: _____________ o_._9_3_9--------------------------------------------------
OWner: _____________ r_o~wn~s~h~1~·p~o~f __ T~e~an~e_c_k~,~B~e~r~g~e_n __ c~o~u~n~t~y~------------------

Block: __________ ~3~9~9-----------------------------------------------

Lot: ____________ ~1~-~c---------------------------------------------

I do hereby cert ify that upon my examination of the description and 
survey prepared for this application, the a.rea contained in this 
application consi sts of 

_______ o_._9_3_9 _____ __;;ACRES OF LAND 

DATE: ______ o_c_t_o_b_e_r __ 2_7_,~1~9_6_6 __ _ 



Department of Conservation and Economic Development 

GREEN ACRES PROGRAM 

Certification of Acreage 

ProJect: ___________ T_o_wn __ sh __ i _p __ o_f __ T_e_a_o_e_ck __ , __ se __ r9_e_n __ c_o_u_n_t_Y __________________ _ 

ProJec.t Number: ___ L_4_o_o_:_9_9_5 __ (.;..R_o_u_t_e __ II_4 __ S_uf_ f_e_r __ s_t_r_i..;.p..;.) ______________ _ 

Surveyor: __________ M_i_l_t_o_n __ R_o_b_b_i_n_s ____________________________________ __ 

License Number: 9683 
-------------------------------------------------

Date of Survey: ____ s_e_p;...t_em_ b_e_r __ z_,:;.._l_9_6_6 _______________________________ _ 

Acree: __________ o~·-9_3_9 ____________________________________________ _ 

Ovner: _____________ T_o_wn __ sh._it>~_of __ T_e_a_n_e_c_k~,_B_e_r~g:...e_n __ c_o_u_n_t..;.y __________________ _ 

Block: 399 --------------------------------------------------------Lot:_· ____________ l_-_c ____________________________________________ _ 

I do hereby certify that upon my examination of the description and 
survey prepared for this application, the area contained in this 
application consists of 

______ o_._9_3_9 ______ __;ACRES OF LAND 

DATE:. _____ o __ c_t_ob __ e_r __ 27_;_, _1_9_6_6 __ _ 
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